Title: Terms of Use Policy

Terms of Use

We at Burke Insurances Ltd have clear guidelines outlining how users are allowed to use this website and the operation of this website by Burke Insurances Ltd.

By accessing any part of this website users will be deemed to have accepted these terms and conditions in full. These terms and conditions should be reviewed carefully.

This website is provided according to and is governed by Irish law. By accessing or viewing any of the information provided in this website, users are accepting that Irish law applies to this website and that Irish courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute which may arise in any way in relation to this web site and its contents. If users choose not to accept the applicability of Irish law and the exclusive jurisdiction of Irish courts, users should not continue to access the site.

It should be noted that access and use of this website is at users own risk. Burke Insurances Ltd does not accept liability for any loss or damage of whatsoever nature including, but not limited, to indirect, incidental, special, punitive or consequential losses or damages, or for any expenses arising out of, or in connection with the use or inability to use this website, or in connection with any error, omission, defect, computer virus or system failure, or loss of any profit, business, contracts, revenue, anticipated savings, goodwill or reputation arising out of or in connection with the access of, use of, performance of, browsing in or linking to other websites from this website.

Users of the website are not permitted to remove or edit any trademark, copyright or other intellectual property right notices contained in the original material or from any material copied or printed from the website.

Users are advised that the information on the website is subject to change and will be updated from time to time without notice been given to users. Users should refresh the website each time they visit to ensure that they are accessing the most up to date terms & conditions.

It should be noted that Burke Insurances Ltd may at any time without giving notice, shut down the website for repair or maintenance work.

Websites may be tampered with by unauthorised persons and accordingly, users should view the information provided as indicative only and subject to confirmation by our staff.

Access to the website may be ceased should users breach any of these terms and conditions.

Personal data will only be used in line with our Privacy Policy.

Disclaimer and limitation of liability

You agree that your use of our website is on an "as is" and "as available" basis and that your use of the Site is at your sole risk only.

Title: Terms of Use Policy

Burke Insurances Ltd tries to make sure that all information contained on the Site is correct, but it does not accept any liability for any error or omission. You should check with our office before acting on any information on the Site. Burke Insurances Ltd. is not liable for any action you may take as a result of relying on any information provided in this Site.

Burke Insurances do from time to time change the format and content of the site. You should refresh your browser each time you visit the site to ensure that you download the most up to date version of the site, including the latest version of these terms and conditions and the Privacy Policy.

Our sites may include links to external sites and co-branded pages. In some instances you may have arrived at our site from a link on another website. Burke insurances Ltd. is not responsible for the content of any of these sites and pages or for anything provided by them and accepts no liability for the content or for any loss or damage caused or alleged to have been caused by the use of or reliance on information contained in such sites or goods or services purchased from them. If you decide to access any website other than this specific website you do so entirely at your own risk.

All Burke insurances limited sites contain similar terms and conditions in use to these outlined here

Burke Insurances Ltd Jan 2016